
OFFICE OF THE MINING OFFICER, NABARANGPUR 
Mail: mo.nabarangpur@gmail.com 

  Page 1 of 2 

No. 21/Mines       Date. 25.01.2024 

To  

The Joint Director,  

I&PR Department, Odisha 

(e-mail: iprsec.or@nic.in  

directoripr.odisha@gmail.com  

iprenews@gmail.com 

ipr.advt@gmail.com) 

Sub:  Advertisement of Tender Notice for one day i.e. on 29.01.2024 in two 

leading daily newspaper 

Sir,  

In enclosing herewith, the Tender Notice No. 20 dated 25.01.2024 in Odia & 

English for e-auction of minor mineral sources of Nabarangpur district I am to 

request you to publish the tender on 29.01.2024 in two leading daily newspaper. 

This is for favour of your information and necessary action. 

Yours faithfully, 

 

 

 

Mining Officer, 

Nabarangpur 

Memo. No. 22/Mines, Dt. 25.01.2024 

 Copy forwarded to the Director of Minor Minerals, Odisha for favour of kind 

information. 

 

 

  Mining Officer, 

Nabarangpur 

Memo. No. 23/Mines, Dt. 25.01.2024 

Copy forwarded to the DDM, Jeypore Circle, Koraput for information and 

necessary action.  

 

Mining Officer, 

Nabarangpur 

Memo. No. 24/Mines, Dt. 25.01.2024 

 Copy along with copy of the enclosure forwarded to Collector and District 

Magistrate, Nabarangpur / Sub-Collector, Nabarangpur / All Tahasildars of 

Nabarangpur District / All BDOs of Nabarangpur District / All Executive Officers of 

ULBs of Nabarangpur District for information and necessary action. They are 

requested to display this Tender Notice on their Notice Board for wide publicity of the 

notice. 

 

 

Mining Officer, 

Nabarangpur 



  Page 2 of 2 

 

Memo. No. 25/Mines, Dt. 25.01.2024 

Copy forwarded to the DIO, NIC, Nabarangpur for information and necessary 

action. He is requested to hoist the tender in the Nabarangpur district website. 

 

 

Mining Officer, 

Nabarangpur 



ଓଡଶିା ସରକାର 

ଖଣି ଅଧିକାରୀଙ୍କ କାର୍୍ଯୟାଳୟ 
ଜଲି୍ଲା- ନବରଙ୍ଗପୁର 

ଇ-ମେଲ: mo.nabarangpur@gmail.com 

ସଂଖ୍ୟା- ୨୦           ତା: ୨୫.୦୧.୨୦୨୪  

ମେଣ୍ଡର ନେିନ୍ତ୍ରଣ ବଜି୍ଞପି୍ତ 

            ମାଇନ୍ସ ଏବଂ ମିନନ୍ରାଲ୍ (ନେଭଲପନମଣ୍ଟ ଆଣ୍ଡ ନରଗୁନଲସନ୍) ଆକ୍ଟ, ୧୯୫୭ ର ଧାରା ୧୫ ନର ରାଜ୍ୟ 
ସରକ୍ାରଙୁ୍କ ଦଆିଯାଇଥିବା କ୍ଷମତା ଅନୁ୍ସାନର ଏବଂ ସମୟ ସମୟନର ସଂନଶାଧିତ ଓେଶିା ମାଇନନ୍ାରାଲ୍ ମିନନ୍ରାଲ୍ 
କ୍ନନ୍ସସ୍ ନ୍ୟିମ, ୨୦୧୬ ଅନୁ୍ଯାୟୀ ୩ ସଂଖ୍ୟକ୍ ଲଘୁଖ୍ଣିଜ୍ ଉତ୍ସର  ଇ- ନ୍ଲିାମ ମାଧ୍ୟମନର ଲିଜ୍ ଅନୁ୍ଦାନ୍ ପାଇଁ ନେଣ୍ଡର 
ଆହ୍ଵାନ୍ କ୍ରାଯାଉଛ।ି 

            ତଦନୁ୍ସାନର, କ୍ୱାରି ଲିଜ୍ ଅନୁ୍ଦାନ୍ ପାଇଁ ‘ଫମମ-ଏମ୍’ ଫମମାେନର (ଉଭୟ େଜି୍େିାଲ ଓ ଫିଜ୍କି୍ାଲ) ନବୈଷୟିକ୍ ବଡି୍ 
ଆମନ୍ତ୍ରଣ କ୍ରାଯାଉଛ।ି 

            ଇନଲନକ୍ଟରାନ୍କି୍ ନ୍ଲିାମନର ଅଂଶଗ୍ରହ୍ଣ ପାଇଁ ନଯାଗୟ ସର୍ତ୍ମ, ତାରିଖ୍ ଏବଂ ସମୟ ନେଣ୍ଡର େକୁ୍ୟନମଣ୍ଟନର ପ୍ରଦାନ୍ 
କ୍ରାଯାଇଛ ି। କ୍ୱାରିଗୁେକି୍ ପାଇଁ ଇ-ନ୍ଲିାମ ପ୍ରକି୍ରୟାର ସମୟସାରଣୀ, ବଜି୍ଞପି୍ତ, ଅପନେଟ୍ ଏବଂ ଅନ୍ୟାନ୍ୟ ବବିରଣୀ ସହ୍ତି 
ନେଣ୍ଡର େକୁ୍ୟନମଣ୍ଟକୁ୍ https://www.mstcecommerce.com ନେବସାଇେରୁ ୋଉନ୍ନଲାଡ୍ 
କ୍ରାଯାଇପାରିବ। 

            ଆଗ୍ରହ୍ୀ ବେିରମାନନ୍ ଉପନରାକ୍ତ ନେବସାଇେନର ନ୍ଜି୍କୁ୍ ପଞ୍ଜୀକୃ୍ତ କ୍ରିପାରିନବ। ସଫଳ ପଞି୍ଜକ୍ରଣ ପନର ଇ-
ନ୍ଲିାମ ପ୍ରକି୍ରୟାନର ଅଂଶଗ୍ରହ୍ଣ ପାଇଁ ବେିରମାନନ୍ ଲଗଇନ୍ ଆଇେ ି ଏବଂ ପାସୋେମ ପାଇନବ। ମନେଲ୍ ନେଣ୍ଡର 
େକୁ୍ୟନମଣ୍୍ଟ ଏବଂ ମିନନ୍ରାଲ୍ ବଲକ୍ ସାରାଂଶ ଉପନରାକ୍ତ ନେବସାଇେନର ମାଗଣାନର ଉପଲବ୍ଧ। 

            ଇଚୁ୍ଛକ୍ ବେିରମାନନ୍ ନ୍ଜି୍ର ଲଗଇନ୍ ୟୁଜ୍ର୍ ID ଏବଂ ପାସୋେମ ବୟବହ୍ାର କ୍ରି ଫମମ - M ନର ଆବଶୟକ୍ୀୟ 
ବବିରଣୀ ଏବଂ ପ୍ରଯୁଜ୍ୟ ବାଧ୍ୟତାମୂଳକ୍ େକୁ୍ୟନମଣ୍ଟ ଦାଖ୍ଲ କ୍ରିନବ। ‘ଫମମ-ଏମ’ର ସଫଳ ଦାଖ୍ଲ ପାଇଁ ବେିରମାନନ୍ ଇ-
ନ୍ଲିାମ ନପାେମାଲନର ଉପଲବ୍ଧ ‘ବେିର ମାନୁ୍ଆଲ’କୁ୍ ଅନୁ୍ସରଣ କ୍ରିବା ଉଚତି। ଇ-ନେଣ୍ଡର ଦାଖ୍ଲ ପାଇଁ ବେିରଙୁ୍କ 
ଦଆିଯାଇଥିବା ଅବଧି, ଖ୍ବରକ୍ାଗଜ୍  ଏବଂ MSTC ନେବସାଇେନର ନେଣ୍ଡର ବଜି୍ଞପି୍ତ ପ୍ରକ୍ାଶ ନହ୍ବା ଦନି୍ଠାରୁ ଗଣନ୍ା 
କ୍ରାଯିବ।  

ସେୟ ସାରଣୀ: 

            ନେଣ୍ଡର େକୁ୍ୟନମଣ୍ଟନର ସବନିଶଷ ସମୟସାରଣୀ ଉପଲବ୍ଧ ଅଛ।ି 
            ନେଣ୍ଡର ଆନବଦନ୍ର ନଶଷ ତାରିଖ୍: ୧୬.୦୨.୨୦୨୪   
            ଆନବଦନ୍ (ନବୈଷୟିକ୍ ବେି) ନଖ୍ାଲିବା ତାରିଖ୍: ୧୭.୦୨.୨୦୨୪  
            ନ୍ଲିାମ ତାରିଖ୍: ୨୮.୦୨.୨୦୨୪  



କ୍ଵାରୀଗୁଡକିର ତାଲିକା: 

କ୍ର.ନଂ. ମେତ୍ର ଜଲି୍ଲା ତହସିଲ 
ମସାସ୍ ର 

ନାେ 
େିମନ
ରାଲ 

ଲାଣ୍ଡ ମସଡୁୟଲ 

ପରିୋଣ MAC per M3 
(in Rs.) 

MGQ  per 

year (Cum) ମେୌଜା 
ଖତୟିା
ନ ନଂ. 

ପ୍ଳେ ନଂ. କିସେ 
ମେତ୍ରଫଳ 
(ମହକଟର 

ମର) 

୧ ଜ୍ୟପୁର ନବରଙ୍ଗପୁର ନତନୁ୍ତଳଖି୍ୁଣ୍ଟି 
ଭରଣପୁର 

ପଥର 
ଖ୍ାଦାନ୍ 

ପଥର ଭରଣପୁର ୫୦୯ 
୭୪୪ 
,୮୫୮ 

ପଥରବଣୀ ୩.୨୫୮ ଗଚ୍ଛତି  ୧୦.୦୦  ୧୫୭୩୪ 

୨ ଜ୍ୟପୁର ନବରଙ୍ଗପୁର ନ୍ନ୍ଦାହ୍ାଣି୍ଡ 

ଧଣ୍ଡରା 
ପଥର 

ଖ୍ାଦାନ୍ – 
୧ 

ପଥର ଧଣ୍ଡରା ୯୨୭ ୫୭୬ ପଥରବଣୀ ୧.୬୭୫ ଗଚ୍ଛତି ୧୦.୦୦ ୫୫୭୮ 

୩ ଜ୍ୟପୁର ନବରଙ୍ଗପୁର ନ୍ନ୍ଦାହ୍ାଣି୍ଡ 

ନବଲଗଁା 
ପଥର 

ଖ୍ାଦାନ୍ – 
୧ 

ପଥର ନବଲଗଁା ୩୭୪ ୮୯୭ ପବମତ ୧.୭୦୦ ଗଚ୍ଛତି ୧୦.୦୦ ୭୭୮୩ 

 

     -ସ୍ଵା- 

ଖଣି ଅଧିକାରୀ, 
ନବରଙ୍ଗପୁର 



Government of Odisha 

Office of Mining Officer 

Nabarangpur, Jeypore Circle 

E-mail: (mo.nabarangpur@gmail.com)  

No. 20        Date: 25.01.2024 

Notice Inviting Tender 

“Inviting application for grant of Quarry Leases”. 

In exercise of the power conferred by Section 15 of Mines and Mineral (Development & 

Regulation) Act, 1957 and in accordance with the Odisha Minor Mineral Concession Rules, 

2016 as amended from time to time notified thereunder, the Government of Odisha has 

identified 3 (Three) nos quarry leases for electronic auction and hereby invites tender for the 

purpose of grant of Quarry Lease. 

Accordingly, technical bids for grant of quarry lease are invited in the format of ‘Form-M’ both 

in digital and physical format from eligible bidders. 

Eligible condition, date and time for participating in the electronic auction are provided in 

Tender Document. Detailed Tender Document along with the timeline, notification, updates 

and other details for the e-auction process for the quarries are available in electronic from only 

and can be downloaded from the website https://www.mstcecommerce.com 

Interested and eligible bidders can register themselves on the above website. On successful 

registration. Eligible bidders will obtain login ID and password necessary for participation in 

the e-auction process. Model Tender Document and Mineral Block Summary are available free 

of cost on the website of MSTC (https://www.mstcecommerce.com) 

The intending bidders should submit necessary details and relevant mandatory documents in 

Form – M, by using valid login User ID and password. The bidders should refer to the ‘Bidder’s 

Manual’ for successful submission of ‘Form-M’ for participating in the tenders, which is 

available in the e-Auction portal. The period given to the bidder for submission of e-tenders 

for Technical Evaluation, is counted from the date on which the notice inviting tender (e-NIT) 

including e-tender is actually published in newspaper(s) and the website of the Directorate of 

Minor Minerals. 

Time schedule: 

The detail time schedule is available in the tender document. 

Last date for submission of application: 16/02/2024 

Date of opening of application (Technical bids): 17/02/2024 

Date of auction: 28/02/2024 



List quarries: 

Sl 
No. 

Circle District Tahasil 
Name of 

Souce 
Mineral 

Land Schedule 

Resource 

MAC 
per 

M3 

(in 

Rs.) 

MGQ per 

year 

(Cum) Mouza 
Khatian 

No. 

Plot 

No. 
Kissam 

Area 

in 

Hect. 

1 Jeypore Nabarangpur Tentulikhunti 

Bharanpur 

Stone 
Quarry 

Stone Bharanpur 509 744,858 Patharbani 3.258 Available ₹10.00 15734 

2 Jeypore Nabarangpur Nandahandi 

Dhandra-1 

Stone 

Quarry 

Stone Dhandra 927 576 Patharbani 1.675 Available ₹10.00 5578 

3 Jeypore Nabarangpur Nandahandi 

Belgaon-1 

Stone 

Quarry 

Stone Belgam 374 897 Parbat 1.700 Available ₹10.00 7783 

 

 -sd- 

  Mining Officer, 

Nabarangpur, 

Jeypore Circle 

 


